

Date: 07/11/2022

To,
The Executive Director,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: --538937

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure for intimation received from Mr. Sanjay Kabra for disposal of equity shares of the Company through an open market

We have received intimation from Mr. Sanjay Kabra (Promoter of the Company) pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations, 2011 regarding disposal of 350,000 no. of equity shares comprising of 3.22% of the paid up share capital of the Company of Mr. Sanjay Kabra

In this regard we are submitting herewith disclosure received from Mr. Sanjay Kabra pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations, 2011, also Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 is submitted already in XBRL format vide Acknowledgement no. 07112022011331.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You
For Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited

Neha Rathi (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)



SANJAY KABRA Add: C-48, Ambabari Jaipur-302039

Date: 07/11/2022

To
The Executive Director
Listing department
BSE Limited
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539837

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 I, Sanjay Kabra, promoter of Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited (hereinafter referred as "The Company"), residing at C-48, Ambabari, Jaipur-302039, hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to disposal of Equity Shares of Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited by me through an open market, this is for your information and record.

Yours Truly

Sanjay Kabra (Seller/Promoter)

CC:

To

Ms. Neha Rathi
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited
407, Alankar Plaza, Vidhyadhar Nagar
Jaipur-302039

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (1C)	Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited BSE Scrip Code: 539837 Sanjay Kabra-Seller Persons Acting in concert (being other members of the promoter and promoter group of the target Company): Sanjay Kabra HUF, Rajesh Kabra HUF, Rajesh Kabra, Sanjay Kabra, Rashmi Kabra, Savita Kabra, Priyanka Biyani Rathi		
Name(s) of the transferor/disposer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Transferor			
Whether the Transferor /Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposition under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal-undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument 	1698926	15.62	14.80
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)		15.62	14.80
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold. b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumenthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying until a rights in the TC (specify holding in each	3	3.22	3.05
voting_rights_in_the_TC_(specify_holding_in_each eategory) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released-by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	350000	3.22	3.05

After the sale, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares 	1348926	12.40	11.75	
 d) Warrants/convertible-securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1348926	12.40	11.75	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares , whichever is applicable	04/11/2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	10876300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	10876300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	11476300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sanjay Kabra Seller (Promoter)

Place: Jaipur Date: 07/11/2022